

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद अधिनियम, 2009 के द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

Ref. No. CUJ/Personnel Mgt./10/2013/ 291

Dated: 3.1 July, 2017

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Dr. Jaya Shahi, Assistant Professor -Confirmation of Services -order issued.

Ref.: 1. Appointment Letter No. 1088 dated: 31.05.2013

2. Charge Report Dated: 10.06.2013

3. Vice-Chancellor's approval dated: 05.05.2017

Consequent upon satisfactory completion of probation period of one year Dr. Jaya Shahi, Assistant Professor, Centre for Music & Performing Arts is appointed substantively to the post of Assistant Professor in the Pay Band of Rs.15,600/- AGP Rs.6,000/- with effect from 10.06.2014 (F/N). Her services in the University are confirmed.

REGISTRAR

To,

Dr. Jaya Shahi, Assistant Professor Centre for Music & Performing Arts Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe, Ranchi.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. PS to the Pro-Vice-Chancellor
- 2. PS to the Registrar
- 3. PS to Finance Officer
- 4. Account Section
- 5. Concerned File
- 6. Personal File